



2026:JKLHC-JMU:1419

Sr. No. 504

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

MA 176/2005
IA (247/2005)

New India Assurance Co.

....Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate

v/s

Mohd. Alam and others

.... Respondent(s)

Through:- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

None appeared on the last date of hearings i.e., 24.10.2019, 19.12.2019, 02.07.2020 and 02.08.2020 for the respondents. None appears today as well for the respondents, accordingly, they are set ex-parte.

List on 22.03.2021.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
24.02.2021
Bir