



2026:JKLHC-JMU:1419

S. No. 516

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 176/2005
IA No. 247/2005

New India Assurance Co.

...Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. D.S. Chauhan, Adv. vice
Mr. Baldev Singh, Advocate
(On video Conference/Voice
Call from residence)

V/s

Mohd. Alam and ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. Baldev Singh, Advocate for the appellant is stated to be unwell.

Adjourned, to be listed on 23.10.2020.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
20.08.2020
Angita