



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 176/2005
IA No. 247/2005

New India Assurance Co.

....Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate.

v/s

Mohd. Alam and others

....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks some time for preparation of the case.

Adjourned.

List on 23.04.2021.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
22.03.2021
Renu