



Sr. No

2026:JKLHC-JMU:1419

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 176/2005

IA No. 247/2005

New India Assurance Co.

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate

Mohd. Alam and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER
10.03.2022

Appearance of learned counsel for the respondents to await, adjourned.

List on 21.04.2022.



(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

Jammu:
10.03.2022
Meenakshi