



Sr. No. 75

2026:JKLHC-JMU:1419

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 176/2005

New India Assurance Co.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate

Vs

Mohd. Alam and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

List on 13.09.2022.

Jammu
25.07.2022
Tarun

