



Sr.No. 17

2026:JKLHC-JMU:1419

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

MA No. 176/2005
IA No. 247/2005

New India Assurance Co.

....Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Karan Singh, Advocate vice
Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate

V/s

Mohd. Alam and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
27.10.2022

With respect to service of the respondent nos. 1 to 7, fresh notices have gone to the said respondents and notices so issued have not been received back served or un-served as is reflected in the office noting dated 01.10.2022.

Expiry of the awaited period has still to take place.

List this case on 17.11.2022.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

Jammu:
27.10.2022
Meenakshi