



2026:JKLHC-JMU:1419

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 176/2005

IA No. 247/2005

New India Assurance Co.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Karan Singh, Advocate vice
Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate

Vs

Mohd. Alam and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
17.11.2022

As per report of the Registry respondents are stated to be not residing at the given address. Appellant is directed to furnish fresh address of the respondents, whereafter notice shall be issued to the respondents.

List again on 02.02.2023.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

Jammu
17.11.2022
Muneesh