



2026:JKLHC-JMU:1419

S. No. 17

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 176/2005

New India Assurance Co.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate

V/s

Mohd. Alam & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

The fresh addresses of respondent nos. 1 to 7 have not been furnished.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he shall file the same within two weeks.

In case the needful is done, notice shall be issued, to be served through District Court Poonch.

Dasti service is also permitted.

List on **18-03-2023**.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
02.02.2023
SUNITA/PS