



Sr. N

2026:JKLHC-JMU:1419

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 176/2005

IA No. 247/2005

New India Assurance Co.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate

vs

Mohd. Alam and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Appellant to furnish the fresh particulars of the respondents within a period of 15 days positively. On being furnished, the respondents be served through the Process Serving Agency of District Judge concerned.

List on 20.05.2023.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
18.03.2023
Neha