



Sr. No. 02 2025 JKLHC-JMU:1419

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

MA No. 176/2005
CM No. 1273/2024

New India Assurance Co.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

Mohd. Alam and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
ORDER

19.07.2024

CM No. 1273/2024

This application has been moved on behalf of the applicant/appellant seeking permission to serve the respondents through publication mode, as despite his best efforts, he is unable to serve the respondents.

For the reasons stated in the application, coupled with the submission made at the bar, the same is allowed. The applicant is permitted to serve the respondents through publication in a local newspaper having wide circulation.

This application is, accordingly, **disposed of**.

MA No. 176/2005

List on 09.09.2024.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

19.07.2024
Michal Sharma/PS