



2026:JLHC-JMU:1419

Sr. No. 14

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

MA No. 176/2005

New India Assurance Co.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Karan Singh, Advocate vice
Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate

V/s

Mohd Alam and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

29.07.2025

Await appearance of learned counsel for the respondents.

Adjourned.

List on 27.08.2025.



(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:

29.07.2025

Shafqat